
(Saleemhzt/d+ 
Director (Design 	Estimate) 

Convener 

AI% 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)  

BID EVALUATION REPORT  

   

1 Name of Procuring Agency : KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.33570 	I.D No. 

3 Tender 	Description/Name 	of 
Work/Item: 

EMERGENT REPAIRING & MAINTENANCE OF 
BURST COLLAPSED 24" DIA PRCC RINSING 
MAIN NEAR BILALWAL CHOWRANGI AT BLOCK 
2, CLIFTON 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. 	of 	Bid 	Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: 01 No 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 13-06-2017 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S # Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARIS 
 

ON WITH 
ESTIMATED 

COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/REJECTION 

REMARKS 

1 M/s.Nageen 
Corporation 

Rs.8,75,645/- I" Lowest 00 836% — ' Below 

Pay order and other required 
documents are available. P.O # 

12937607 dt: 07-06-2017 
Rs.20,000/-from UBL Plaza Quarter 

Branch Karachi 

, 

Substantial 
Responsi‘c 

2 M/s.Yasin 
Enterprises 

Rs.9,21,531/- - @4.360% 
Above 

Pay order not attached, required 
documents are available. 

Un 
Responsive 

The all concerned b.  ers are being informed accordingly. 
The E.E Conc 	d for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Nageen Corporation declared as the 
lowest resp,}iv-  ..dder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

L. • 
ah A eem Sheikh) 	(Saif-ul-Haque) 	 (Maq od Ahmed Shaikh) 

D.A.O (S.P.D) 	Additional Director internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 
Member / Secretary 	Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) 
S.E (S.P Circle) 

Members 



• NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.33570  
•. 

• Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)  

Description of work: EMERGENT REPAIRING & MAINTENANCE OF BURST 
COLLAPSED 24" DIA PRCC RINSING MAIN NEAR BILALWAL 
CHOWRANGI AT BLOCK 2, CLIFTON  

Date of Opening: 	13-06-2017 

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

M/s.Nageen 
Corporation 

M/s.Yasin 
Enterprises 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes Yes 

1. Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years' experience of relevant field. Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes No 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

9.  
Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring 
agency s,t.,ili ct to provision of Rule-44 N/A N/A 

10.  Qualifi 	/c,...,_..1i,igiIalified Qualified Disqualified 

4110 	/ 
i 41' ul Aleem Sheikh) 

D.A.O (S.P.D) 
Member / Secretary 

—442.1=eL  

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) 
S.E (S.P Circle) 

Members 

(Saif-ul- que) 	 (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

Wog) 
(Saleei6 Ahtfie ) 

Director (Design & Estimate) 
Convener 

(I 



la Aleem Sheikh) 
D.A.O (S.P.D) 

Member / Secretary 

(Salee Ah e 
oy 

Director (Design Estimate) 
Convener 

NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.33570 

Method of Procurement: 	Single Stage Single Envelope. 

Name of Work: EMERGENT REPAIRING & MAINTENANCE OF BURST 
COLLAPSED 24" DIA PRCC RINSING MAIN NEAR BILALWAL 
CHOWRANGI AT BLOCK 2, CLIFTON  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 
13-06-2017 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of 
submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement 
committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

	

2. 	Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. M/s. Nageen Corporation 
ii. M/s. Yasin Enterprises 

	

3. 	The bids were opened at 11:30 A.M in the presence of the above mentioned 
participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by 
Chairman of the Procurement Committee. 

S. Name of Firm No
f  Quoted Price Amount 

Bid Security Pay Order No. / Date 

1  M/s.Nageen 
Corporation Rs.8,81,244.04 Rs.20,000/- P.O # 12937607 dt: 07-06-2017 from UM. 

Plaza Quarter Branch Karachi 

2.  M/s.Yasin 
Enterprises 

Rs.9,27,931.39 - Pay Order not attached 

4. The bids do not contain any cutting or overwriting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security 
submitted by the bidders (if required). 

The e mg ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) 
S.E (S.P Circle) 

Members 

(Saif-ul- ague) 	 (Maqso d Ahmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 



• • NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.33570 

Method of Procurement: 	Single Stage Single Envelope. 

Name of Work: EMERGENT REPAIRING & MAINTENANCE OF BURST 
COLLAPSED 24" DIA PRCC RINSING MAIN NEAR BILALWAL 
CHOWRANGI AT BLOCK 2, CLIFTON  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 
13-06-2017 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of 
submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement 
committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

	

2. 	Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 

i. M/s. Nageen Corporation 
ii. M/s. Yasin Enterprises 

	

3. 	The bids were opened at 11:30 A.M in the presence of the above mentioned 
participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by 
Chairman of the Procurement Committee. 

S. 
No 

Name of Firm Quoted Price f 
Bid 
Amount  

Secur oity Pay Order No. / Date 

I . M/s.Nageen 
Corporation 

Rs.8,81,244.04 Rs.20,000/- 
P.O # 12937607 dt: 07-06-2017 from UBL 

Plaza Quarter Branch Karachi 

2.  M/s.Yasin 
Enterprises 

Rs.9,27,931.39 - Pay Order not attached 

4. The bids do not contain any cutting or ovem riting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security 
submitted • 0vbidders (if required). 

ng ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. The 

deem Sheikh) 
.A.0 (S.P.D) 

Member / Secretary 

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) 
S.E (S.P Circle) 

Members 

(Saif-ul- que) 	 (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

hmeV Ci (Saleem  
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT • 
Name of Work: EMERGENT REPAIRING & MAINTENANCE OF BURST COLLAPSED 24" DIA 

PRCC RINSING MAIN NEAR BILALWAL CHOWRANGI AT BLOCK 2, CLIFTON 

Item 
No 

Descri ption of Work 
Estimated Cost 

Cor 
M/s.Nageen 

ration 
Quantity Rate Amount Rate Amount 

1 Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in wet soils clay or mud including 
trimming and dressing side to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of 
trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus 
earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge, providing face guards, 
lights flags, temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic wherever required lift 
upto 5 ft and lead upto one chain 0'-5' 6375.00 	Cft 5400.00 %0Cft 34,425.00 5400.00 34,425.00 

5' to 8' 3309.85 	Cft 5950.00 %0Cft 19,693.61 5900.00 19,528.12 
8' to 11' 3628.76 	Cft 6500.00 %0Cft 23,586.94 6520.00 23,659.52 

2 Full hire charges of the pumping set per inclusive of wages of driver and assistant 
fuel or electric energy platforms required for placing pump etc. at lower depth 
with suction and delivery pipes for pumping out water found at various depth 
from trenches i/c the cost of errection and dismantling after completion of job of 
above set of 10 HP pumping out water (i) from 10' ft depth trenches 49.00 	Days 1500.00 P/I)a\ 73,500.00 1400.00 68.600.00 

3 Providing and Fixing M.S split collar Tee on PRCC pipe of different size, having 
with as mentioned each items to suit the size of connection fabricated with 3/8" 
inch thick M.S plate excluding the cost of Neck it inlcudes the cost of 3/4" thick 
M.S square bars on both ends, 4 Nos 3/4" inch thick M.S flanges with total 
weight as mentioned against each items it also includes the cost of Nut and Bolts, 
rubber packing, labour and sealing material and all the tool and plants. 24" x 24" -
3' -6" (270.22 Kgs). 3.00 	Nos 45591.00 Each 136,773.00 45000.00 135,000.00 

4 Reinforced Cement concrete work including all labour and material except the 
cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for beinding and binding which will be 
paid separtely. this rate also includes all kind of form moulds. Liftin shuttering 
curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including screening and 
washing of shingle. Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lbs cement 2 Cft sand 4 Clt Shingle 1/8" to 
1/4" gauge 1101.57 	Cft 337.00 %C ft 37 I ,229.09 340.00 374,533.80 



A i 
ah Aleem Shaikh) 

D.A.O. (S.P.D) 
Member / Secretary 

Name of Work: EMERGENT REPAIRING & MAINTENANCE OF BURST COLLAPSED 24" DIA 

PRCC RINSING MAIN NEAR BILALWAL CHOWRANGI AT BLOCK 2, CLIFTON 

Item 

N o — Description of Work 
Estimated Cost M/s.Nageen  

Corporation 
Quantity 

19.67 	Cwt 

Rate 

P/cwt 

Amount Rate Amount 
5 Fabrication of ild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, 

bending, laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding 
wire. 5001.70 98,383.44 4900.00 96,383.00 

6 Repairing of leaking joints on PRCC Pipe (External Vatta) on PRCC pipe i/c the 
cost of excavation, labour, sealing material, dewatering & refilling of the 
excavated stuff etc. 24" dia. 5.00 	No 18360.00 Each 91,800.00 18000.00 90,000.00 

7 Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to 
full compaction etc complete. I 2187.50 	Cll. 2760.00 %OCft 33,637.50 2750.00 33,515.63 
TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST 883,029 875,645 

(Sai f-ul- ague) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 
Director (Desig & Estimate) 

Convener 

(Maqs od Ahmed Shaikh) 
	

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

	
S.E (S.P Circle) 

Member 
	

Members 



I. 

t-)  4 

371229.09 I 101.57Cft 337.00 	P/Cfi  

1500.00 613-Ddys 

03 Nos. 	45591.00 	Each  

S 

i t  

• 4 
. 	 • 

{NAME OF WORK: 
1  
1 

E 	h,.. IS FORM  
(ABSTRACT OF COST) 

EMERGENT REPAIRING & MAINTENAN( I OF BURST/COLLAPSED 
24" l)IA PRCC RISING MAIN NEAR BILAW \ CIIORANGI AT BLOCK 
2 CLIFTON.  

Description of Work 

Excavation for Pipe line in trenches and pits in wet 
soils clay or mud including trimming and dressing 
sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of 
trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joints holes 
and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as 
directed by engineer in-charge, providing fence 
guards, lights, flags, temporary crossing for non 
vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 511 and 
lead up to one chain 

0' to 5' 
5' to 8' 
8'tol I 

Full hire charges of pumping set per day inclusive of 
.76 
	

wages of driver and assistant fuel electric energy plats 
etc at lower depth with suction and delivering pipes 

ib-53 
	

for pumping out water found at various depth from 
trenches i/c the cost of errection and dismantling after 
completion of the job oLabove-set-of-1-04112-ptimping 
out-water 

from 10' deep trench. 
Providing and Fixing M.S split collar Tee on PRCC 

1.9 	pipe of different sizes having with as mentioned each 
iA(t) 
	

items to suit the size of connection fabricated with 
!rt-C 
	

3/8" inch thick MS plate excluding the cost of Neck it 
:AS 
	

includes the cost of % " inch thick MS square bars on 
tvials 
	

both ends, 4 Nos. %" 	inch thick MS flanges with 
total weight as mentioned against each items it also 
includes the cost of Nut and Bolts, rubber packing, 

	  24" x 24" - 3' - 6" 127o • AA 
labour and sealing material and all the tooland plants 

Reinforced cement concrete work including all labour 
and material except the cost of steel rein1brcement and 
its labour, for bending and binding which will be paid 
separately. This rate also includes all kinds of form 
moulds. Lifting shuttering curing rendering and 
finishing the exposed snake (including screening and 
washing of shingle. 
Ratio ( I:2:4) 90 I..bs cement 2C11 Sand 4 Clt Shingle 
1/8" to 'A" gauge. 

Qty 	Rate Rs 	l'er 	Total (Rs) 

l., 	L------ 	‘.--" 
63750' 	

1.---.- 
.5100.00  y".  °40 CR ,- 34425.00

- 

	

3309.850 t 	5950.0V - %0 Ctl 	19693.60 v .,-- 

	

3628.76 ft 	6500.0 	%0 Ctl "----- 23586.94  
tr.  HI 4 - 4- edez 40 _i 04 "Wyly>, t 8 j re '/ aft,.._ 

z , c _, 
lb #P pi.t.ent,,,j 0..re 49.,..4,  • on /t, elik&-f 

ey;i4e.4.. 

.66 
•14 

53 

✓ 03 433. 3 
19.67 Cwt 
	

5001.70 	P/Cwt 	.98347790-- 

17)  
(b) 
-4  

77 
24 
p-I1 

Fabrication of mild steel reintOrcement tier cement 
concrete including cutting, bending. laying in position, 
making joints and fastenings including cos of binding 
wire .  
Repairing of leaking joints on PRCC Pipe (Exter tat" 
VaQ9,„-cifi-  IltR„gC Pipe j.e the Est of exca ation, 

y 

labour, scaling n9terlar, dewatifing & refilling of the 
excavated stutritc. 24" dia  pi 5  fi" AM 
Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer 
i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete. 

Sub-Engn eerdrivil) 
S  

s 	4v  

t/"-- 
05 Nos. 	18360.00 	Each 

	
91800.00  

12187.501 	2760.00 	%OCft 	33637.50  

Total Amount (Rs.) 8;89,-030-.00 
2-9 -g? 

1/7' 2 	c.1-- 	' 
A44-' 	/. as . 6), d3 6  )-47 (E&M-S w) KIN&SB 

IMO,A 
AEU. (Civil),) 	Executive Engineer Civil 

EJ 1)) 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS 

NAME OF WORK :- EMERGENT REPAIRING & MAINTENANCE OF BURST 
COLLAPSED 24" DIA PRCC RISING MAIN NEAR 
BILAWAL CHOWRANGI AT BLOCK-2, CLIFTON.  

   

1. Date of Opening & Time .- 	13-06-2017, At 11.30 am. 

2. Estimated Cost : 	Rs.8,83,029/=  

3. Serial No. : 
	

SPPRA SERIAL NO.33670. 

SR.NO. NAME OF FIRM NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES 
& DESIGNATION 

SIGNATURE 

Yo,-„,n 	6-,:ttie 	sod' 0333-32?3799 k\e'rCaliA 
ir/c 	trey a, e., reffenit,  --4.4.7.04 

ing 	
"nor, . 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

